
690 CAPITAL EXPENDITURES AND CONSTRUCTION 

-Summary of Capital Expenditures and Repair and Maintenance Expenditures 
by Economic Sector 1951-56 

NOTE.—Actual expenditures 1854; preliminary actual 1955; intentions 1956. 

(Millions of Dollars) 

Type of Enterprise and Year 

Agriculture and fishing— 
1954 
1955 
1956 

Forestry— 
1954 
1955 
1956 

Mining, quarrying and oil wells-
1954 
1955 
1956 

Manufacturing— 
1954 
1955 
1956 

Utilities— 
1954 
1955 
1956 

Construction— 
1954 
1955 
1956 

Housing— 
1954 
1955 
1956 

Trade, wholesale and retail— 
1954 
1955 
1956 

Finance, insurance and real estate— 
1954 
1955 
1956 

Commercial services— 
1954 
1955 
1956 

Institutional services— 
1954 
1955 
1956 

Government departments— 
1954 
1955 
1956 

Totals— 
1954 
1955 
1956 

Capital 

Con­
struc­
tion 

Ma­
chinery 

and 
Equip­
ment 

184 
220 
300 

288 
345 
462 

610 
600 

1,002 

1,178 
1,496 
1,574 

204 
193 
214 

296 
370 
402 

692 
806 
941 

4,373 
5,168 

310 
344 
344 

94 
81 
124 

534 
594 
842 

514 
441 
580 

164 
157 
156 

1,910 
1,957 
2,367 

Total 

424 
427 

278 
301 
424 

1,304 

1,124 
1,041 
1,582 

97 
107 

1,178 
1,496 
1,574 

350 
370 

107 
102 
110 

107 
126 
136 

337 
409 
447 

768 
873 

1,009 

5,620 
6,230 
7,529 

Repair 

Con­
struc­
tion 

chinery 
and 

Equip­
ment 

261 
257 
315 

222 
238 
252 

236 
219 
235 

1,014 
1,015 
1,106 

118 
121 
123 

391 
405 
404 

345 
338 
350 

1,115 
1,124 
1,137 

Total 

187 
193 
199 

501 
501 

595 
665 

222 
238 
252 

269 
253 
272 

Capital and Repair 

Con­
struc­
tion 

2,129 
2,139 
2,243 

147 
152 
159 

200 
237 
318 

441 
559 

871 
857 

1,317 

1,400 
1,734 
1,826 

247 

97 

331 
409 
444 

1,025 
1,176 

4,694 
5,288 
6,268 

3,055 M 
3,081 y, 3,504 9,7 


